Hadley Township 4293 Pratt Road P.O. Box 227 Hadley MI 48440 810-797-2117

Cynthia Daly, Clerk Ernie Monroe, Supervisor Lisa Sc

Lisa Schultz, Treasurer

TOWNSHIP OF HADLEY NOTICE OF ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING

A meeting will be held on Wednesday, December 6 @ 1:00 pm.

Location of the meeting: Hadley Township Offices 4293 Pratt Road, Hadley MI.

The purpose of the meeting is to approve the permanent consolidation of precinct 1 & 2 in Hadley Township, and to approve the purchase of video camera(s) for ballot box surveillance.

Cynthia Daly Hadley Township Clerk